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firm without obtaining despatch docu- gt 7 oY afgg Wit afx g, & 9u® w1 wror ments has been placed under suspen- g " gfz afY, &Y gasr wr wifew §;
sion. Preliminary investigations bave
been completed by the NTPC and the (@) =7 qg | 2 f& &t ara & w10
matter is being referred to the Central AT TSI ST AT WoAr gaer W, Vigilance Commission for advice. 1 ]

§ wifs ¥ o), ey sfaal WX oY
sfadql & gwre F AT qTar §; W
Permission to Kerala to Import Power

Gener (7) ®&T wTER FT ag ghtfEs w1 §
; ators fora v aafa &1 grdvem w<x 1 fawre & f
6944. SHRI GHULAM RASOOL KO- Qar-fraer =yravefiert 1 FaT w1 gegw TE fwr
CHACK: (L ]
SHRI M. V. CHANDRASHE- )
KHARA MURTHY: fufa, ww Wit vt wra wer (s

dvo fowwiwe) : (%) dfaar §1 AT

SHRI P. M. SAYFED: Taw g9 S < fa=r< fear w@r o f W

Will the Minister of ENERGY AND arfe ’“T’*‘""}"" hil “}m* “ﬁ;_f“:g COAL be pleased to state: T F7 { faafwa e amo T famrz famet & ety ag 74 ot wrat av f gat
(a) whether the State Government of frara 7 AT ST |
Kerala had requested the Centre for
permission to import three units of Farfrge manhw S e TOTITEH
130 MW; ¥ ®7 & frawa feu S d Wk e frafe
(b) if so, whether Department of 37 o3 g gt @ o gea wnfas a1 wnfuw Heavy Industry and BHEL have been weq ot & € & 1 7 w3 wewa AET T ] insisting that they are quite capable f& % gqvare-wfag 031 &1 gren 7@ & faw of manufacturing these sets and are ¥arla wrgrdTE A1 dAC ST U opposing the import: and qAOEIT 39 grq F1 qreAry quwdr & fw o@

qgi & faw carardi & FATO IAET

(c) whether any decision in the mat- arfrafa & qwrg o 3 Tw-drw SR A ter has since been taken?

Rl
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN TIIE N ‘(ag 77 A W}iﬁwﬁﬂmﬁi
MINISTRY OF ENERY (SHRI VIK- T e
RAM MAHAJAN): (a) Yes, Sir. SIWJW T ‘frw;r;‘{r:'r F qrqr ;r‘a 17 e w’i“a"ﬁ
(b) and (c). Aiter considering all as- Aibiiehi f"m_—{r ‘]';f_lj’fw_: q‘_w V"qw pects carefully, 1t has Dbeen decided qE g ¢ fq'_uﬂ‘q"”" 7o fWTg that advantage would be in importing il AT AT :mm{w FETEAL AT R the equipment from Canada, as there ERIEENCIIE S would be total compatibility with the . N machines installed in Stage I of the (W) SR project, which were also supplied from
Canada. Special Scheme for the Land lying
_ beiween Ghaghara and Gandak
ffeaw sareital ® gatrafee Rivers
6946. SHRI ASHFAQ HUSAIN: Will
6945. =t wwaA wm: v fafe, the Minister of IRRIGATION be pleas-
wygfln’tt FAA €W AT A7 FOA AT gqv ed to state:
F4 fw '

(a) whether keeping in view the

(%) 71 e g Sfea wwod & e floods in Ghaghara, Gandak, Rapti I Al $R wdt vavan & - rivers and their tributaries every frger wrravef & faoely ofY w7 0 gaforgfies year, Government have under their congideration any special scheme for the track of canal lying between Ghaghara and Gandak rivers;

(b) if not, whether the Ministry will take up the matter with the Planning Commission ian this regard; and

(c) if so, the details of the scheme?

THE MINISTER OF IRRIGATION
(SHRI KEDAR PANDAY): (a) to (¢).
The Ganga Flood Control Commission has prepared a comprehensive plan for flood control in the Ghaghra Basin which covers the area lying between the Ghaghra and Gandak rivers. For the long-term, the plan envisages the ccnstruction of reservoirs In Nepal territory and watershed management measures for the more immediate needs, the Master Plan proposes the construction of new flood protection embankments and the raising and strengthening of existing embankments, construction of a diversion channel on the Rapti, and protection work for important towns.
This Plan has already been supplied to the State Government. As flood control is a State subject, the detailed schemes according to this Master Plan have to be formulated and execcuted hy the State Government.

STATEMENT CORRECTING ANSWER

TO USQ No. 3389 DATED 8th JULY,

1980 RE. COOKING GAS CONNEC-
TIONS IN RAJASTHAN.

THE MINISTER OF PETROLEUM,
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
(SHRI VEERENDRA PATIL): In reply to part (a) of the question cited above, the figures of number of ccoking gas connections released in Rajasthan and Sikkim were given as 44,119 and 51,299
respectively.

_On subsequent check-up it came to light that the above mentioned figures

SRAVANA 14, 1902 (SAKA)

—— ———

**Not recorded.
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were incorrect and the correct figures should be as follows:—

Rajasthan—51,299 gas
released.

Sikkim—1,204 gas
leased.

connections

connections ree

The error committed earlier is regretted.

12.30 hrs.

st wnfow Avgeae @t (w9 ) @ wsEw wERy, & uw @ AW wEWET .. ..

(Interruptions) **

meqm AKX ;. qg JOET TE & 0 frezvaf, & oATs A FIGE (Interruptions) **

MR. SPEAKER: T am not going to allow like this... I am not going to allow either you or the other gide...
Nothing is going to be recorded without my permission,

(Interruptions) **

MR. SPEAKER: Not allowed.

12.33 hrs.
PAPERS LAID ON THE TABLE

ANNUAL RErOrTs aND RLVIEWS OF IN-DIAN INST11UTE OF Mass COMMUNICA-TION Niw Drour ror 1976-77, 1977-78
AND 1978-79 WITH STATEMENTS FOR DELAY

THE MINISTER OF INFORMA-
TION AND BROADCASTING AND
SUPPLY AND REHABILITATION
(SHRI VASANT SATHE): On bchalf of Shrimati Ram Dulari Sinha, 1 heg to lay on the Table:

(1) (i) A copy of the Annual Report (Hindi and English versions) of the Indian Institute of Mass Communication, New Delhi, for the year 1y76-77 along with Auditzd Accounts,

